
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 4, 2024

Mr. JOSE BOMFACIO L. LASALA
Prop etor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Lasala:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inlbrm you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VANITY KITS TO PWD WOMEN,
in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Pesos & 0/100 ( ?
151,200.00 ) Only is hereby awaided to you.

Very tuly yorrs,

,^lJil/.
City Mayor

Conforme

Mr.

E. HAMOR

J Ls,
ACIO L. LASAI,A

Proprietor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Date

CNIL

EACON

r--o-

Fr /^\i -ll I I gJ

DEC 0 I 2024

lytl\v/l \l lllIq

DEC 0 I 2021

8t

CITY omcE

a o o ol
ce

aI

DEc 0 g 202{



Standad Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

December 6. 2024

Mr. JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA
Propri€tor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Lasala:

The attached Conhact Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JL
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
VANITY KITS TO PWD WOMEN effective immediatelv.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of tlis notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

"llln/MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice orr I'tltt-il
Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature: J /.,.2,

MARKEI OFFICE o
J/^\lJlfllI!ia

t)Ec 0 I 2021 DEC 0 g 20?4

t)EC 0 I 202{
CITY

BY:

crP /5470/21106/1165

a
-A-

0oa
;a

t-l

-t



{ -
;

o

=
!

Contract No. 2024-1775 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS ACREIMENT made this sth dayof December,2024 between Ma.Ester E.Hamor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr called the " Entity" ) of the onc part and

JoSE BONIFACIO L, LASALA proprietor of JL ENTERPRISES ( he.einafter called the
"Suppliei' ) ofthe other pan:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and arcillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VANITY KITS TO PWD WOMEN' and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for
the supply of those goods arld scrvices in the amovt of Three Handrcd Fifly-One Thousa,rd Ttt'o

Hundted Pesos & 0/100 (" 351,200.00 ) Onl/ (hereinafter called'1he Conract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vlz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofconhact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

I

2

ir,l

1.

11.

OF FrCE-asil

cw

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documeflts submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuing Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and-/or the
Winninp asrees that

rdditionrl contract documents or informatiop prescribed by the GPPB
that are subseo reouired for submission the contract
execution. such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv
Securitv. shrll likewise form part ofthe Contract.

& 0t00
for the sum of Thrce l{uadrcd Fifty-One Thousa,ul Two llundrud

( ? 351,200.00 ) Ozly or such other sums as may be ascertained,
agrees viz the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VANITY

IIEC o! 20il

DEC 0I 2011

I E9;a

0Ec 0s
It.1\v/t-\ttttIE

U

TO PWD WOMEN, in accordance with his,4rer/its Bid

o ooa! n

Procuring Entiry concemed in the PBDs.



MA. HAMOR

City Mayor

for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

Q^.4L*.
IOSE gONIFACIO L. LASALA

The Citv Governmenl of So,soqon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agrcement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

Proprietor

.for,

JL ENTERPRISES

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES }
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsoGoN )

LlAt{ 0 8 am
BEFORE ME this day 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines. personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrumcnt and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRAC I consisting of tr,vo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and sigled by the parties herEto on the left
margin of each aad every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand the day, the yefi ard plsce above
\r"ritlen-

-roll

Doc No.
Pagc No.
Book No

n
lBp tllEillit

Pit-l:ta /sol€c ooll/l-2-2c
ROLL .JilSORtioa,r]ilrli'J ?'

3-34CEN. vi!l-o.114055/
nL ccl(t'rgslin i .,1:

FTIEIIG t2r3tl zcrzt i-Ji !,aiLl Gr]|lalTl

0OliC;1, i,e!*alLi*,rtJii ''
tB U$TIL 0L\-!nELr( 1l

Series of
I,IJ

|IFACIN.BIIB 85!el ' 
F)i'\ Jt'. ' - clt\f


